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(formerly Stantcnbury Baptist Church)

(Accession 1981/80)

1 Photographs of J.C. Robinson, lay pastor 1858=-1905
1858-63%; Rev. J. Minett 186L4-8: Rev.
Josish ,-&I't 1869=76: Rev..D,B. Gardner
1877=6:; Rev. John Matthews 1879-%i:
Bruce Etherington, st:dent pastor 1896-7;
Rev, H,F, Chipperfield 1897-1905
2 Photographs of Rev. H.,W, Higgins 1906=7: 1906=1941
Rev. James Leggatt 1907-135: Rev. A.W,
Sansom 1%913%-18: Rev. E.F. Forsdike
1920=7: Rev, F.H. Rollinson 1927=32:;
:':':'V.- ::1'.- -1:- -iw LEE3 1?3‘5-5- Rev# T'ful-n-!
Williams 1935=41
3 Photogravhs of Rev., E.J. Whitty 1941-5: 194,1-1976
Rev. H.M. Ray Smith 1945-~51: Rev. J.S5.
Tydeman 1952-6; Rev. J.V. Benson
1957-61; Rev. D.,M. Harris 1962-6;
Rev. R. Baker 1971-6
REGISTERS
L Register of preachers {other thsa ﬁ “eEulFr 1957=-1961
minister) 1957-61, and funerals 1957-60
DEACONS
5 Deacons minute book 19556=1962
For deacons minutes 1962-5, see NBBA3-1L
6 Deacons minute book 1965-1975
CHURCH AFFATRS
Minutes
7 Church minute book 1856-1888
At front: printed rules
At back : membership lists 1858~
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NEW BRADWELL B

CHURCH AFFAIRS (cont.)

Church minute book

Churech minute book

Churech minute book

Church minute book

Churech minute book

Church minute book

Chureh minute book

Acepunts

Account book

Subseription book (weekly payments)
Account book (annual balance sheets)

Account book

Account bogk

Acecount book

Account book

Building Fund subscriptions

Weekly offerings book

Acecount book

APTI ST CHURCH

1888-1906
1906-1932

1933-19L7
1947-1954
1954~1959
1959-1964
1964-1972
1857-1899
1897-1900

1501-1916
1907=1931

1908-1931
1932-1949

1952-1949

16h1-1942
1938-1951

1962-1955
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NEW BRADWELL BAPTIET

CHURCE AFFAIRS (cont.)

Account book
Account book
Account book
Account book
Account book

Building Fund share book

ORGANICSATIONS
Sunday School

Teachers meetings minute book
Teachers meetings minute book
Teachers meetingse minute book
Teachers meetings minute book
Attendance register

Attendance register

Chrigtian Endeavour

Minute bocak
At back: membtership reglster
1898~1917

Good Templars: Progress Temple,
New Brodwell

duvenile officers and members
attendance books 1922=9, 1929=33

Good Templars: Castlethorpe

Financial Becretary's cash book
(Always Ready Lodge)

Minute book (Perseverence Temple)

Juvenile Temple treasurer’'s book

1955-1957
1957
1958

1959-1960

1963-1966

18L2-1950

1912-1923
1923-1931
1932-1945
1945-1959
1918-1924
1925-1938

1898-1929

1922-1933

1911-1918

1931=-1952
1931=-1934L

CHURCH
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ORGANTSATIONS (cont.)

L3 Juvenile Temple constitution c.l934L
roll book

Ly Page from Juvenile Temple attendance c.1931
ané subscription register (showing
adult members)

Men's Fireside

L5 Lttendance register 1a47=195,

Women's Own

L6 Minute book 1963=-19749

L7 Account book 1962-1979

L8 List of members 1975
March 1981




